Addendum Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document v1.0
www.infineon.com page 1 of 29 2019-03
AURIX™ TC2xx Data Sheet Addendum
About this document
Scope and purpose
This is an addendum to the TC2xx Data Sheet listing all intended product variants, key parameters such as
memory size, and optional features.
Prefix naming conventions

ADC
CHAN.
FlexRay
(#/ch.)
ETH HSM LOCK-
STEP
CAN
FD
CAN FD
DSPR
(KB)
PSPR
(KB)
 ISO
11898-1
SAK-TC214L-8F133N AC STANDARD PG-TQFP-144-27 -40°C - +125 °C 0146 1142 H 133 0.5 64@125k 56 48 8 24 No No No Yes Yes Yes
SAK-TC213L-8F133N AC STANDARD PG-TQFP-100-23 -40°C - +125 °C 0146 1042 H 133 0.5 64@125k 56 48 8 24 No No No Yes Yes Yes
SAK-TC213L-8F133F AC STANDARD PG-TQFP-100-23 -40°C - +125 °C 0146 1042 H 133 0.5 64@125k 56 48 8 24 No No No Yes Yes No
SAK-TC212L-8F133F AC STANDARD PG-TQFP-80-7 -40°C - +125 °C 0146 1242 H 133 0.5 64@125k 56 48 8 14 No No  No  Yes Yes No
SAK-TC212L-8F133N AC STANDARD PG-TQFP-80-7 -40°C - +125 °C 0146 1242 H 133 0.5 64@125k 56 48 8 14 No No No Yes Yes Yes
Addendum 3 of 29 v1.0   2019-03
AURIX™ TC2xx Data Sheet Addendum
TC22x
2 TC22x

ADC
Chan.
FlexRay
(#/ch.)
ETH HSM LOCK
STEP
CAN
FD
CAN FD
DSPR
(KB)
PSPR
(KB)
 ISO
11898-1
SAK-TC224L-16F133N AC STANDARD PG-TQFP-144-27 -40°C - +125 °C 0246 2142 H 133 1 96@ 125k 96 88 8 24 No No No Yes Yes Yes
SAK-TC223L-16F133N AC STANDARD PG-TQFP-100-23 -40°C - +125 °C 0246 2042 H 133 1 96@125k  96 88 8 24 No No No Yes Yes Yes
SAK-TC222L-16F133N AC STANDARD PG-TQFP-80-7 -40°C - +125 °C 0246 2242 H 133 1 96@125k  96 88 8 14 No No No Yes Yes Yes
Addendum 4 of 29 v1.0   2019-03
AURIX™ TC2xx Data Sheet Addendum
TC23x
3 TC23x

SRAM
(KB)
CORE 0
TC16E
ADC
Chan.
FlexRay
(#/ch.)
ETH HSM CAN FD
DSPR
(KB)
PSPR
(KB)
ISO
11898-1
SAK-TC237LP-32F200N AC STANDARD PG-LFBGA-292-6 -40°C - +125 °C 4446 3242 H 200 2 128@125k 192 184 8 24 1 / 2 No Yes Yes
SAK-TC234LP-32F200N AC STANDARD PG-TQFP-144-27 -40°C - +125 °C 4446 3142 H 200 2 128@125k 192 184 8 24 1 / 2 No Yes Yes
SAK-TC233LP-32F200N AC STANDARD PG-TQFP-100-23 -40°C - +125 °C 4446 3042 H 200 2 128@125k 192 184 8 24 1 / 2 No Yes Yes
3.2 ADAS type TC23x
DERIVATIVE PRODUCTION
STATUS
PACKAGE TYPE TEMPERATURE

CORE 0
TC16E
LMU (KB)
ADC
CHAN.
ETH CAN FD CAN FD
DSPR
(KB)
PSPR
(KB)
DSPR
(KB)
PSPR
(KB)
ISO frame
SAK-TC267D-40F200N BC STANDARD PG-LFBGA-292-6 -40°C – +125°C 0546 6652H 200 2.5 16 @500k 240 120 32 72 16 0 50 Yes Yes Yes
SAK-TC267D-40F200S BC STANDARD PG-LFBGA-292-6 -40°C – +125°C 0544 6651H 200 2.5 16 @500k 240 120 32 72 16 0 50 Yes Yes No
SAK-TC265D-40F200N BC STANDARD PG-LQFP-176-22 -40°C – +125°C 0546 6152H 200 2.5 16 @500k 240 120 32 72 16 0 50 Yes Yes Yes
SAK-TC264D-40F200N BC STANDARD PG-LQFP-144-22 -40°C – +125°C 0546 6052H 200 2.5 16 @500k 240 120 32 72 16 0 40 Yes Yes Yes
SAL-TC267D-40F200N BC STANDARD PG-LFBGA-292-6 -40°C – +150°C 0546 6652H 200 2.5 16 @500k 240 120 32 72 16 0 50 Yes Yes Yes
4.2 ADAS type TC26x
DERIVATIVE PRODUCTION
STATUS

CHAN.
ETH CIF FFT CAN
FD
CAN
FD
DSPR
(KB)
PSPR
(KB)
DSPR
(KB)
PSPR
(KB)
  ISO
frame
SAK-TC264DA-40F200N BC STANDARD PG-LQFP-144-22 -40°C – +125°C 0547 6852H 200 2.5 16 @500k 752 120 32 72 16 0 512 40 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Addendum 6 of 29 v1.0   2019-03
AURIX™ TC2xx Data Sheet Addendum
TC27x
5 TC27x

(#/ch.)
ETH HSM CAN
FD
CAN
FD
DSPR
(KB)
PSPR
(KB)
DSPR
(KB)
PSPR
(KB)
ISO
frame
SAK-TC277TP-64F200N DC STANDARD PG-LFBGA-292-6 -40°C – +125°C 4746 7172H 200 4 64 @ 500k 472 120 32 112 24 32 60 1 / 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes
SAK-TC277TP-64F200S DC STANDARD PG-LFBGA-292-6 -40°C – +125°C 4746 7172H 200 4 64 @ 500k 472 120 32 112 24 32 60 1 / 2 Yes Yes Yes No
SAK-TC275TP-64F200N DC STANDARD PG-LQFP-176-22 -40°C – +125°C 4746 7072H 200 4 64 @ 500k 472 120 32 112 24 32 48 1 / 2 Yes Yes Yes Yes
Addendum 7 of 29 v1.0   2019-03
AURIX™ TC2xx Data Sheet Addendum
TC29x
6 TC29x